REPORT ON THE USE OF PEN REGISTERS AND TRAP AND TRACE
DEVICES BY THE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES/OFFICES
OF THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2015

PEN REGISTERS

Original Orders
Extensions

Number of
Investigations

Number of Persons
Whose Telephone
Facilities Were
Affected

Number of Pen

Registers Authorized

for Email/Networks

TRAP AND TRACE
DEVICES

Original Orders
Extensions

Number of
Investigations

Number of Persons
Whose Telephone
Facilities Were
Affected

Number of Trap and
Trace Devices
Authorized for
Email/Networks

FBI
4,927
239

1,580

5,364

621

FBI

4,817
237

1,551

5,259

619

DEA
10,475
526

1,243

11,001

c 21

DEA

10,475

526

1,243

11,001

217

USMS
9,792
73

15,277

9,792

877

USMS

9,844
73

15,277

9,844

868

ATF TOTALS
442 25,636
99 937
189 18,289
439 26,596
8 1,723
ATF TOTALS
375 25,511
78 914
173 18,235
439 26,543
0 1,704



