## REPORT ON THE USE OF PEN REGISTERS AND TRAP AND TRACE DEVICES BY THE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES/OFFICES OF THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2015

PEN REGISTERS	FBI	DEA	USMS	ATF	TOTALS
Original Orders	4,927	10,475	9,792	442	25,636
Extensions	239	526	73	99	937
Number of Investigations	1,580	1,243	15,277	189	18,289
Number of Persons Whose Telephone Facilities Were Affected	5,364	11,001 	9,792	439	26,596
Number of Pen Registers Authorized for Email/Networks	621	217	877	8	1,723

TRAP AND TRACE DEVICES	FBI	DEA	USMS	ATF	TOTALS
Original Orders	4,817	10,475	9,844	375	25,511
Extensions	237	526	73	78	914
Number of Investigations	1,551	1,243	15,277	173	18,235
Number of Persons Whose Telephone Facilities Were Affected	5,259	11,001	9,844	439	26,543
Number of Trap and Trace Devices Authorized for Email/Networks	619	217	868	0	1,704